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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of STAFF'S FIRST SET OF

INTERROGATORIES TO TAMPA ELECTRIC COMPANY (NOS. 1- 4) has been served by

electronic mail to the following this 14th day of August, 2020:

James Beasley/J. Jeffry Wahlen/M. Means
Ausley Law Firm

Post Office Box 391

Tallahassee, Florida 32302
jbeasley@ausley.com
jwahlen@ausley.com
mmeans@ausley.com

Steven R. Griffin

Beggs Law Firm

Post Office Box 12950
Pensacola, Florida 32591-2950
srg@beggslane.com

Matthew R. Bernier, Esq.

Duke Energy Florida

106 East College Avenue, Suite 800
Tallahassee, Florida 32301
matthew.bernier@duke-energy.com
FLReqgulatoryLegal@duke-energy.com

Dianne M. Triplett

Duke Energy Florida

299 First Avenue North

St. Petersburg, Florida 33701
Dianne.triplett@duke-energy.com

Kenneth A. Hoffman

Florida Power & Light Company
134 W. Jefferson Street
Tallahassee, Florida 32301
kenneth.hoffman@fpl.com

Mike Cassel

Florida Public Utilities Company
208 Wildlight Ave.

Yulee, FL 32097
mcassel@fpuc.com

J.R. Kelly/Patricia A. Christensen
S. Morse/ T. David/ M. Fall-Fry/
C. Rehwinkel

Office of Public Counsel

111 W. Madison Street, Room 812
Tallahassee, Florida 32399
Kelly.jr@leg.state.fl.us

Christensen.patty@]leq.state.fl.us

Morse.stephanie@]leq.state.fl.us
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Jon C. Moyle, Jr.

Moyle Law Firm, P.A.

118 North Gadsden Street
Tallahassee, FL 32301
imoyle@moylelaw.com
mqualls@moylelaw.com

Maria Jose Moncada/ David M. Lee
Florida Power & Light Company
700 Universe Boulevard

Juno Beach, FL 33408-0420
Maria.moncada@fpl.com
david.lee@fpl.com

James W. Brew/Laura W. Baker
Stone Law Firm

1025 Thomas Jefferson Street, NW
Eighth Floor, West Tower
Washington, DC 20007
jbrew@smxblaw.com
Iwb@smxblaw.com

Russell A. Badders

Gulf Power Company

One Energy Place, Bin 100
Pensacola, FL 32520
Russell.badders@nexteraenergy.com

Beth Keating

Gunster Law Firm

215 South Monroe Street, Suite 601
Tallahassee, Florida 32301
bkeating@gunster.com

Ms. Paula K. Brown
Tampa Electric Company
Post Office Box 111
Tampa, Florida 33601
reqdept@tecoenergy.com

/s/ Suzanne S. Brownless

SUZANNE S. BROWNLESS
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	STAFF'S FIRST SET OF INTERROGATORIES TO
	TAMPA ELECTRIC COMPANY (Nos. 1- 4)
	DEFINITIONS
	INTERROGATORIES
	1. Please refer to Tampa Electric Company’s (TECO or Company) Direct Testimony and Exhibit of witness M. Ashley Sizemore regarding Fuel and Purchase Power Cost recovery and Capacity Cost Recovery Actual/Estimated True Up filing (A/E Petition), page 6,...
	2. Please refer to both TECO’s Petition for Mid-Course Correction of its Fuel Cost Recovery Factors and Capacity Cost Recovery Factors (MCC Petition), filed March 25, 2020, and the Direct Testimony and Exhibit of M. Ashley Sizemore A/E Petition).1F  O...
	3. Please refer to Direct Testimony TECO witness Sizemore, Exhibit MAS-2, Document No. 2, page 2 of 4, line 12. Please define the (presumed) acronym “WIMAUMA” appearing on this schedule.
	4. Please refer to Direct Testimony TECO witness Sizemore, Exhibit MAS-2, Document No. 3, page 1 of 2.
	a. Please discuss the appropriateness of using twelve months of 2020 estimated fuel savings to compare with five months of costs (depreciation and return) to derive that the project was indeed a net benefit to ratepayers for 2020.
	b. How many months total of “fuel savings” were used to evaluate the “Net Benefit to Ratepayer” from the time the Company began its five-year amortization of the Big Bend conversion project?
	c. How many months total of “Depreciation & Return” costs were used to evaluate the “Net Benefit to Ratepayer” from the time the Company began its five-year amortization of the Big Bend conversion project?
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